

"January 20, 2025 Martin Luther King Day Kiosk" Open to all Kiosk Game Official Rules

Times/Dates:

- 1. Promotional Date: January 20, 2025; 8AM 10PM
- 2. Entry Activation Times & Dates: N/A
- 3. Drawing Times & Dates: N/A

Eligibility:

- 1. Eligibility will be limited to all active Saracen Player's Club Members with a valid, government issued photo ID
- 2. Banned individuals are not allowed to participate in any promotion at Saracen Casino
- 3. The following persons shall not be eligible to participate in this promotion:
 - a. Any person under the age of 21
 - b. Any current employee of Saracen Casino Resort, including employees of any Quapaw Nation gaming facility
 - c. Elected and appointed officials of the Quapaw Nation

Kiosk Game requirements:

- 1. All Saracen Players Club Members who have earned 25 points on the day of the promotion, may participate in the "Christmas Day" kiosk game at Everi Promotional Kiosk between 8A-10P.
- 2. Saracen Players Club Members will play for a chance to win up to \$25 in Free Slot Play.
- 3. Saracen Players Club Members must swipe their players card to play.
 - a. Prizes are as follows:
 - i. Saracen Players Club Members will win between \$5 and \$25 Free Slot Play.
- 4. Free Slot Play will be added directly to the customer's players card via the Everi Promotional Kiosk.
- 5. Winners will have 48 hours to spend the Free Slot Play.
- 6. Once chance to play per Saracen club Member.
- 7. A copy of the official rules will be available at the Player's Club desk.

The interpretation of these rules, questions regarding eligibility to participate and any disputed issues not expressly covered by these rules will be resolved by the gaming facilities of the Saracen Development LLC. Management reserves the right to change, modify, suspend, or cancel this promotion at any time, for any reason without notice. By entering this promotion, each participant irrevocably agrees and acknowledges to be bound by the Official Rules; irrevocably waives all of his or her rights to bring any claim, action or proceeding against the gaming facilities of the Saracen Development LLC of the Quapaw Nation in connection with this promotion; and forever and irrevocably releases, indemnifies, and holds harmless the Saracen Development LLC of the Quapaw Nation, the gaming facilities of the Quapaw Nation, and its shareholders, officers, directors, employees, representatives, and agents from any liability and damages that may arise from, result from, or are in connection with the promotion rules shall result in immediate disqualification. Odds of winning are dependent upon number of entries received. Winners are responsible for any and all taxes (income and sales); licenses, registration and other government-imposed fees. Casino is not responsible for electronic transmission errors or delays resulting in omissions, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operations or transmission or for technical hardware or software failures or for any equipment or programming associated with the promotion. Copies of these rules are available at the Saracen Player's Club.